
SUMMARY OF ENPLANED PASSENGERS
Colorado Springs Airport

Month Year-to-date YEAR-TO-DATE MARKET SHARE
Percent Percent

Enplaned passengers by Airline Sep-11 Sep-10 change 2011 2010 change

Scheduled Carriers

Allegiant Air (f) 2,470 3,736 -33.9% 33,706 26,078 29.3%

American/American Connection 16,396 16,651 -1.5% 135,170 152,077 -11.1%

Continental/Cont Express (a) 6,198 5,560 11.5% 55,223 52,170 5.9%

Delta /Delta Connection  (b) 8,455 10,890 -22.4% 82,462 99,059 -16.8%

Frontier/Lynx Aviation (e) 8,952 10,361 -13.6% 80,980 81,995 -1.2%

US Airways  (c) 0 0 - 0 517 -

United/United Express  (d) 26,749 28,510 -6.2% 234,199 244,170 -4.1%

Total 69,220 75,708 -8.6% 621,740 656,066 -5.2%

Charters 176 0 - 1,556 420 270.5%

Total enplaned passengers 69,396 75,708 -8.3% 623,296 656,486 -5.1%

68,674 74,734 -8.1% 628,454 652,130 -3.6%

523 630 -17.0% 16,864 17,257 -2.3%

(a) Continental Express provided by ExpressJet and SkyWest (d)    United Express provided by Mesa Air Group, SkyWest, and ExpressJet

(b) Delta Connection provided by SkyWest and Mesaba (e)    Service also provided by Republic Airways and Midwest

(c)   US Airways provided by Mesa Air Group (f)     Includes non-schedule flights
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Colorado Springs Airport

September

2010 2010

Seats Actual Load Load Seats Actual Load Load

Airline Available Enplaned Factor Factor Available Enplaned Factor Factor

Scheduled Carriers

Allegiant Air 2,850 2,470 86.7% 93.5% 36,150 33,706 93.2% 87.9%

American 20,580 16,396 79.7% 89.1% 183,540 135,170 73.6% 78.3%

Continental/ Cont Express 7,506 6,198 82.6% 87.5% 71,822 55,223 76.9% 83.1%

Delta /Delta Connection 9,660 8,455 87.5% 87.5% 93,576 78,251 83.6% 85.9%

Frontier/Lynx Aviation 13,930 8,952 64.3% 71.0% 118,384 80,980 68.4% 67.3%

US Airways 0 0 - - 0 0 - -

United/United Express 31,576 26,749 84.7% 77.5% 301,376 233,728 77.6% 74.9%

Total Airline 86,102 69,220 80.4% 82.1% 804,848 617,058 76.7% 77.1%

Charters 506 176 34.8%      N/A 3,946 1,464 37.1% N/A
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Month Year-to-date

Percent Percent

Airline Sep-11 Sep-10 change 2011 2010 change

Scheduled Carriers

Allegiant Air 2,850 3,900 -26.9% 36,150 29,680 21.8%

American/American Connection 20,580 20,160 2.1% 183,540 194,320 -5.5%

Continental/ Cont Express 7,506 6,500 15.5% 71,822 62,800 14.4%

Delta /Delta Connection 9,660 12,414 -22.2% 93,576 113,526 -17.6%

Frontier/Lynx Aviation 13,930 13,670 1.9% 118,384 121,815 -2.8%

US Airways 0 0 - 0 550 -

United/United Express 31,576 35,104 -10.1% 301,376 313,307 -3.8%

Total Airline 86,102 91,748 -6.2% 804,848 835,998 -3.7%

Charters 506 0 N/A 3,946 430 N/A

Total 86,608 91,748 -5.6% 812,740 836,858 -2.9%

Colorado Springs Airport
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SUMMARY OF LANDED WEIGHT
Colorado Springs Airport

Month Year-to-date SIGNATORY AIRLINES LANDED WEIGHT
Percent Percent

Landed weight by Airline Sep-11 Sep-10 change 2011 2010 change

Scheduled Carriers

Allegiant Air (f) 2,650,500 3,589,000 -26.1% 33,664,000 26,429,000 27.4%

American /American Connection 18,726,500 18,265,000 2.5% 166,360,500 175,617,000 -5.3%

Continental/Cont Express (a) 8,256,564 5,731,960 44.0% 70,846,472 55,362,579 28.0%

Delta/Delta Connection (b) 8,882,000 11,505,700 -22.8% 81,580,000 108,224,189 -24.6%

Frontier/Lynx Aviation (e) 12,544,272 12,389,624 1.2% 106,112,856 108,191,132 -1.9%

US Airways (c) 0 0 - 0 517,000 -

United/United Express (d) 31,968,012 28,518,000 12.1% 303,346,196 306,796,585 -1.1%

Total 83,027,848 79,999,284 3.8% 761,910,024 781,137,485 -2.5%

Cargo 8,716,000 9,057,380 -3.8% 80,345,552 75,853,880 5.9%

Charter 514,000 0 N/A 4,707,992 515,500 N/A

Misc.
Boeing 0 0 N/A 3,443,000 9,950,000 -65.4%

Total landed weight 92,257,848 89,056,664 3.6% 850,406,568 867,456,865 -2.0%

Military (ADACG) 3,559,511 7,322,180 -51.4% 215,334,811 86,564,688 148.8%

(a) Continental Express provided by ExpressJet and SkyWest (d)    United Express provided by Mesa Air Group, SkyWest, and ExpressJet

(b) Delta Connection provided by SkyWest, Mesaba and Shuttle America (e)    Service also provided by Republic Airways and Midwest

(c) US Airways provided by Mesa Air Group (f)     Includes non-scheduled flights
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SUMMARY OF FREIGHT AND MAIL
Colorado Springs Airport

Month Year-to-date

Percent Percent

Sep-11 Sep-10 change 2011 2010 change

Freight/Cargo/Mail (lbs)

Enplaned Freight/Cargo 1,065,237 1,213,959 -12.3% 9,426,770 8,934,941 5.5%

Enplaned Mail 0 0 - 0 0 -

Deplaned Freight/Cargo 824,927 863,300 -4.4% 6,949,222 7,991,438 -13.0%

Deplaned Mail 0 0 - 428 633 -

Total Freight/Cargo/Mail (lbs) 1,890,164 2,077,259 -9.0% 16,376,420 16,927,012 -3.3%

Enplaned Cargo 150,500 443,020 -66.0% 3,474,320 3,889,553 -10.7%

Deplaned Cargo 9,040 2,010 349.8% 2,361,860 1,611,688 46.5%

159,540 445,030 -64.2% 5,836,180 5,501,241 6.1%

SUMMARY OF AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Colorado Springs Airport

Month Year-to-date

Percent Percent

Sep-11 Sep-10 change 2011 2010 change

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier 1,525 1,497 1.9% 14,518 14,719 -1.4%

Air Taxi 1,320 1,561 -15.4% 12,276 10,077 21.8%

General Aviation 5,717 5,576 2.5% 41,576 46,651 -10.9%

Military 2,952 3,130 -5.7% 27,993 35,523 -21.2%

Total Aircraft Operations 11,514 11,764 -2.1% 96,363 106,970 -9.9%

Monthly Landings
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